amount of vacation an employee may cash out upon 187 

separation.  188 

4. All paid leave hours granted in this Agreement that are 189 

not used will be cashed out to the employee one year 190 

after they were granted. 191 

b. One-time payment: 192 

i. A one-time payment of one thousand seven hundred ($1700) 193 

dollars will be issued to eligible employees. The one-time 194 

payment will be pro-rated for part-time and seasonal 195 

employees based on their FTE in the system. 196 

ii. Eligible employees will receive the one-time payment on the 197